## REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor's Office: Res/Ord No.: 19763

Date:

Sponsor(s): Alfred Jordan March 12, 2018

SUBJECT	Action Requested  Resolution Ordinance  Draiget/Title: Transforming \$93,000 within the Showiff's Office Read & Bridge Fund to gurehase americans.						
	Project/Title: <u>Transferring \$83,000</u> within the Sheriff's Office Road & Bridge Fund to purchase emergency vehicle equipment for new patrol vehicles						
BUDGET INFORMATION To be completed By Requesting Department and Finance	Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: Total amount authorized after this legislative action: Amount budgeted for this item * (including transfers): Source of funding (name of fund) and account code number; FROM: Road & Bridge Fund — Sheriff 004-4201-58120 — Automobiles  TO: Road & Bridge Fund — Sheriff 004-4201-58170 — Other Equipment  * If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgete OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:  \[ \begin{array}{c} No budget impact (no fiscal note required) \\ \end{array} Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the and Department: Sheriff's Office Estim  Prior Year Budget (if applicable): Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):	scal year:  gislative action:  Studing  Studing  State action:  St					
PRIOR LEGISLATION	Prior ordinances and (date):						
	Prior resolutions and (date)						
CONTACT INFORMATION	RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Devyn Horsley,	Administrative Specialist.	816-541-8017				
REQUEST SUMMARY	The Sheriff's Office requests the purchase of emergency						
SOWIWIART	The Sheriff's Office requests the transfer of \$83,000 within their budget as follows:						
	004-4201-58120 – Automobiles	FROM: \$83,000	TO:				
	004-5140-58170 – Other Equipment		\$83,000				
CLEARANCE	☐ Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Departmer ☐ Business License Verified (Purchasing & Departmer ☐ Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing	nt)	's Office)				
ATTACHMENTS	Bliss and Associates Fee Proposal						

REVIE	EW	Department Director:	Lewi	A	Pate: Pag Ze			
		Finance (Budget Appro-	val):		Date: 2/27/18			
		Division Manager:	10/		Date:			
		County Counselor's Off	ice:		Date:			
Fiscal	Information	on (to be verified by E	Budget Office in Fina	nce Department)				
	This expenditure was included in the annual budget.							
	Funds for t	Funds for this were encumbered from theFund in						
风	There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.							
	Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #							
	Funds suffi	cient for this appropriatio	n are available from the	source indicated below.				
	Account 1	Number:	Account Title:	Amount Not to Ex	cceed:			
				ason County to pay any specific as each using agency places its o				

This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.

## **Fiscal Note:**

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below,

		ru#	7					
Date: February 27, 2018  Department / Division		3	Character/Description		RES#		19763 	
		-45						
Specia	al Road & Bridge Fund -004	-						
<u>4201 -</u>	Sheriff	_	58120 - Automobiles	\$	83,000	\$		
4201 -	Sheriff	<del>-</del> 0	58170 - Other Equipment	<i>y</i> =		â <del>y.</del>	83,000	
		<b>-</b> 2		A)====================================				
		-2		: <u> </u>				
		<del>-</del> 2		8				
		-				·		
		=		( <del></del>		l <del></del>		
		-						
		-		(		12		
		•		(r		-		
		-		0				
				ī-		3		
				\$	83,000	\$	83,000	

Budget Officer